



\$~37

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 859/2024, I.A. 41109/2024, I.A. 41110/2024 & I.A. 41111/2024**

M/S SAI SHREEJA CARS PVT. LTD.Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Jayant Mehta, Sr. Adv. with Ms. Smita Maan, Mr. Vishal Maan, Mr. Jayant Tewathia and Mr. Kartik Dabas, Advs.

versus

SH. MOHINDER KUMAR SACHDEVA, PROP OF M/S PUNJAB NATIONAL PRESSDefendant

Through: Mr. Jaspreet Singh Rai, Mr. Mohit Khanna, Mr. Devinder Singh and Ms. Sukhdeep Kaur Rai, Advs.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

% **ORDER**
03.10.2024

At request, re-notify on 04.10.2024 in the post lunch session.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

OCTOBER 3, 2024
N.S. ASWAL