



\$~9

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(COMM) 859/2024

M/S SAI SHREEJA CARS PVT. LTD.Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Vishal Maan, Adv.

versus

**SH. MOHINDER KUMAR SACHDEVA, PROP OF M/S PUNJAB
NATIONAL PRESS**

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Sinetabh Kumar, Adv.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS)

ORDER

% 09.12.2024

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

Ld. Counsel for defendant has stated that Hon'ble Court has exempted defendant from filing Written Statement till the closure of Mediation Process and the Mediation proceedings are still pending and there is most likelihood of settlement of the case before the next date of hearing.

At request, be fixed for report of Mediation on 04.03.2025.

**TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

DECEMBER 9, 2024/sm