



\$~19

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 859/2024**
M/S SAI SHREEJA CARS PVT. LTD.Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Shalini Gandharva Adv, (Through VC)
Mr. Lalit M. Gandharva, Adv. (Through VC)

versus

SH. MOHINDER KUMAR SACHDEVA, PROP OF M/S PUNJAB NATIONAL PRESSDefendant

Through: Mr. Jaspreet Singh Rai, Mr. Krish Mahajan, Adv.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS)

ORDER
19.03.2025

%

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

Both the parties have stated that mediation proceedings have failed. Mediation report dated 04.01.2025 is on record according to which matter has been returned 'not settled'. Ld. Counsel for defendant has stated that as per order dated 25.11.2024 of the Hon'ble Court, the time period for filing Written Statement will start from the date of closure of Mediation process.

Written Statement alongwith affidavit of admission/denial and Reply to interim applications may be filed by defendant within prescribed limitation period as per law in terms of order of the Hon'ble Court dated 25.11.2024 with advance copy to the opposite party. Replication may be filed thereafter.

Matter is already coming up before Hon'ble Court on 25.03.2025.

TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MARCH 19, 2025/sm