



\$~O-18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 859/2024 and I.A. 41109-41110/2024**

M/S SAI SHREEJA CARS PVT. LTD.Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Shushil Kumar, Adv.

versus

**SH. MOHINDER KUMAR SACHDEVA, PROP OF M/S PUNJAB
NATIONAL PRESSDefendant**

**Through: Mr. Rohit Nagpal and Mr. Davinder
Singh, Advs.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

% 25.03.2025

1. It is submitted by learned counsel for both parties that the mediation remained unsuccessful.
2. In view of the aforesaid, list the matter on 08.05.2025 before the concerned Joint Registrar for completion of pleadings and for taking necessary steps, in accordance with law.
3. In the meantime, learned counsel for the defendant is at liberty to file the written statement within a period of 15 days.

PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV, J

MARCH 25, 2025/DPA/SP

Click here to check corrigendum, if any