



\$~O-15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 859/2024**

M/S SAI SHREEJA CARS PVT. LTD.

....Plaintiff

Through: None.

versus

**SH. MOHINDER KUMAR SACHDEVA, PROP OF M/S PUNJAB
NATIONAL PRESS**

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Rohit Nagpal and Mr. Devinder
Singh, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

%

01.07.2025

I.A. 14911/2025 (filed by the defendant for condonation of delay in filing the reply)

I.A. 14912/2025 (filed by the defendant for condonation of delay in filing memo of parties)

1. Heard.
2. Notice.
3. On the defendant taking necessary steps, let notice be issued to the plaintiff through all permissible modes, returnable on 23.09.2025.
4. In addition, service through counsel is also permitted.

JULY 01, 2025/p/sp

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)