



\$~O-7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 859/2024, CC(COMM) 36/2025, I.A. 41109/2024, I.A. 41110/2024 & I.A. 20514/2025**

M/S SAI SHREEJA CARS PVT. LTD.Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Sushil Kumar, Adv.

versus

**SH. MOHINDER KUMAR SACHDEVA, PROP OF M/S PUNJAB
NATIONAL PRESSDefendant**

**Through: Mr. Rohit Nagpal, Mr. Devinder
Singh and Ms. Jaanvi Jolly, Advs.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

% 23.09.2025

1. The Hon'ble Judge, being on official visit, is unable to hold the Court today.
2. Renotify on 30.01.2026.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

SEPTEMBER 23, 2025

aks/p