



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 859/2024**

M/S SAI SHREEJA CARS PVT. LTD.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Sushil Kumar, Adv. M. 8851729254
Sushil.Shukla48@gmail.com

versus

**SH. MOHINDER KUMAR SACHDEVA, PROP OF M/S PUNJAB
NATIONAL PRESS**

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Rohit Nagpal, Ms. Jaanvi Jolly, Advs.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)

ORDER

% **17.11.2025**

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

Learned Presiding Officer is on leave w.e.f. 13.11.2025 to 19.11.2025.

Matter be fixed for purpose fixed on 20.01.2026.

**SPA TO SH. KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

NOVEMBER 17, 2025/sm