



\$~4

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+ CS(COMM) 859/2024

M/S SAI SHREEJA CARS PVT. LTD.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Sushil Kumar, Adv.
Mob: (8851729254) Email:
Sushilshukla48@gmail.com

versus

SH. MOHINDER KUMAR SACHDEVA, PROP OF
M/S PUNJAB NATIONAL PRESS

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Rohit Nagpal, Mr. Swetabh
Kumar, Advs.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)

ORDER

20.01.2026

%

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

Today, the regular Stenographer is on leave.

20514/2025 (Under order 8 Rule 1 r/w Section 151 CPC filed by Plaintiff).

For the reasons assigned in the application, the delay if any in filing in written statement to the counter claim on behalf of the plaintiff is hereby condoned and the written statement to the counter claim filed by the plaintiff is taken on record. **Application stand disposed of.**

No Rejoinder to the reply filed to the application under Order 39 Rule 1 and 2 CPC is being filed on behalf of the plaintiff despite opportunities. The Right to file rejoinder to the reply is hereby closed.

IA NO. 41110/2024 (U/s 12A (1) of Commercial Courts Act r/w Section 151 CPC filed by Plaintiff).

Let, reply to the pending IA No. 41110/2024 be filed on behalf of



defendant as last opportunity with advance copy to learned counsel for the plaintiff and for argument on the same on 27.04.2026

**SH. KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JANUARY 20, 2026/NM