



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 859/2024, CC(COMM) 36/2025 and I.A. 41109/2024**

M/S SAI SHREEJA CARS PVT. LTD.Plaintiff

Through: **Ms. Shalini Gandharva and Mr. Sushil Kumar, Advs.**

versus

SH. MOHINDER KUMAR SACHDEVA, PROP OF M/S PUNJAB NATIONAL PRESSDefendant

Through: **Mr. Jaspreet Singh Rai, Mr. Devinder Singh and Mr. Swetabh Kumar, Advs.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

30.01.2026

1. The learned counsels appearing on behalf of the parties submit that the affidavit of admission/denial have been filed by both the parties. However, the exhibits have not yet been marked. Accordingly, a prayer is made to place the matter before the learned Joint Registrar for the said purpose.

2. At request, list before learned Joint Registrar on 27.04.2026.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

JANUARY 30, 2026

MK