



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 859/2024**
M/S SAI SHREEJA CARS PVT. LTD.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Shalini Gandharva, Mr. Lalit
Gandharva, Mr. Sushil Kumar, Advs, M.
8851729254 sushil.shukla48@gmail.com

versus

**SH. MOHINDER KUMAR SACHDEVA, PROP OF M/S PUNJAB
NATIONAL PRESS**

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Rohit Nagpal, Adv.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)

ORDER

%

27.04.2026

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

It is seen that in the present case Joint Document Schedule is yet to be filed on behalf of the plaintiff.

Joint Document Schedule be filed by the plaintiff after obtaining comments and signatures from Ld. counsels for defendants. Parties are directed to file signed pleadings and hard copy of documents on record with the Registry.

Be fixed for admission/denial and marking of exhibits on 17.09.2026.

KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

APRIL 27, 2026/SM